2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
K Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3-17
 Features and Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
 How to Order . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
 Single Rod End, Single and Double Acting 5-6
 Double Rod End, Single and Double Acting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7-8
 Guided Rod End, Double Acting . . . . . . . . . . 9
 Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

PISTON Ø A
B
Ø H14
C
Js15
D
Js14
E
±0.5
F
G
-0.2
H
±0.2
ORDER CODE
16 47.5/61.0** 5.5 22 18 3 17.5 30 13 KC01/016
20 51.5/65.5** 6.6 27 22 4 22 36 16 KC01/020
25 53.0/67.0** 6.6 30 26 4 22 40 16 KC01/025
32 68.0 7.0 32 32 4 35.0 45 24 VC01/032
40 730 9.0 36 36 4 36.0 52 28 VC01/040
50 77.0 9.0 45 45 5 47. 65 32 VC01/050
63 81.0 9.0 50 50 5 45.0 75 32 VC01/063
80 95.0 12.0 63 63 6 55.0 95 41 VC01/080
100 103.0 14.0 71 7 6 57.0 115 41 VC01/100
Accessories - Mounting Parts
Foot brackets (outside) - ISO 6431/VDMA 24562
Dimensions (mm)
Includes fastening bolts for cylinders.

** Double/ Single Acting
Includes fastening bolts for cylinders.
Material: Steel
PISTON Ø A
B
H13
C
±0.2
D E
F
Js14
G
H
±0.2
ORDER CODE
16* 44.5/58.0** 5.5 10 55 29 5.5 43 KC02/016 KC01/016
20* 45.5/59.5** 6.6 10 70 36 5 55 KC02/020 KC01/020
25* 47.0/61.0** 6.6 10 76 40 5 60 KC02/025 KC01/025
32 54.0 7.0 10.0 80.0 45.0 32.0 4.0 64.0 VC02/032
40 55.0 9.0 10.0 90.0 52.0 36.0 4.0 72.0 VC02/040
50 57.0 9.0 12.0 110.0 65.0 45.0 5.0 90.0 VC02/050
63 61.0 9.0 12.0 120.0 75.0 50.0 5.0 100.0 VC02/063
80 70.0 12.0 16.0 150.0 95.0 63.0 8.0 126.0 VC02/080
100 78.0 14.0 16.0 170.0 115.0 75.0 6.0 150.0 VC02/100
K Series
Metric Compact
13Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Accessories - Mounting Parts

70.0
72.0
81.0
90.0
103.0
PISTON Ø A
B
-0.2/-0.6
C
D
±0.1
E F
G
H9
ORDER CODE
16* 50.5/64.0** 12 10 16 27 6 6 KC07/016
20* 55.5/6905** 16 14 20 34 8 8 KC07/020
25* 57.0/67.0** 16 14 20 38 8 8 KC07/025
32 66.0 26.0 13.0 22.0 45.0 10.0 10.0 VC07/032
40 70.0 28.0 16.0 25.0 52.0 12.0 12.0 VC07/040
50 72.0 32.0 16.0 27.0 65.0 12.0 12.0 VC07/050
63 81.0 40.0 21.0 32.0 75.0 16.0 16.0 VC07/063
80 90.0 50.0 22.0 36.0 95.0 16.0 16.0 VC07/080
100 1030.0 60.0 27.0 41.0 115.0 20.0 20.0 VC07/100
K Series
Metric Compact
14 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
PISTON Ø A B C D E F G H
J
Ø H7
SW ORDER CODE
12-16mm M6 12 9 30 40 20 6.8 9 6 11 SC5/012-S
20-25mm M8 16 10.5 36 48 24 9 12 8 14 SC5/020-S
32/40 M10 x 1.25 20.0 13.0 43.0 57.0 28.0 10.5 14.0 10.0 17.0 SC5/025
50/63 M12 x 1.25 22.0 15.0 50.0 66.0 32.0 12.0 16.0 12.0 19.0 SC5/040
80 M16 x 1.5 28.0 19.5 64.0 85.0 42.0 15.0 21.0 16.0 22.0 SC5/050
100 M20 x 1.5 33.0 24.5 77.0 102.0 50.0 18.0 25.0 20.0 30.0 SC5/080
Accessories - Mounting Parts
Rod Clevis
Dimensions (mm)
Material: steel
Dimensions (mm)
Material: Steel
Oscillating Rod Clevis
PISTON Ø A B C D
E
Ø H9
F G H J ORDER CODE
12-16mm M6 6 12 12 6 24 31 3 12 SC4/012-S
20-25mm M8 8 16 16 8 32 42 3 16 SC4/020-S
32/40 M10 x 1.25 10.0 20.0 20.0 10.0 40.0 52.0 3.0 23.0 SC4/025
50/63 M12 x 1.25 12.0 24.0 24.0 12.0 48.0 62.0 4.0 28.0 SC4/040
80 M16 x 1.5 16.0 32.0 32.0 16.0 64.0 83.0 4.0 36.0 SC4/050
100 M20 x 1.5 20.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 80.0 105.0 4.0 44.0 SC4/080
K Series
Metric Compact
15Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Accessories - Mounting Parts